

SECTION IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 5147 OF 2015  
WITH  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.10779 & 10780 OF 2015  
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing official translation)

SK. SHAKIL AHMAD ABDUL ANNAN  
& ANR. ...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS**

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The application for exemption from surrendering in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> July, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and perused the relevant material.**

**Delay of 401 days in re-filing the special leave petition is condoned."**

It is submitted that Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate has filed a letter dated 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2015 regarding non-filing of the exhibits mentioned in the impugned order and Surrender Proof of the petitioners. A copy of letter dated 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2015 has been included in the Paper Books at Page No. 382.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

DATED this the 10<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:  
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc