

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5147/2015

SK. SHAKIL AHMAD ABDUL ANNAN & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 18/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shumaila Altaf, Adv.
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole respondent has not been served. Appellant to take fresh steps to effect service. Service can be effected through the standing counsel, respondent being the State.

At this stage, the Ld. Advocate, Mr. S.S. Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr. Nishnat R. Katneshwerkar, Advocate-on-Record has appeared for the sole respondent. Vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed within the stipulated time period.

List again on 4.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar