

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 10779/2015, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1172/2017

SK. SHAKIL AHMAD ABDUL ANNAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 10779/2015)

Date : 23-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv. for
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Original record awaited from the Trial Court and High
Court.

List again on 8th December, 2017

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar